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Other Income 

Expenses 

Net Sales/ Income From Operations 

Total Revenue (I+II) 

Registered ofice: Offce No. 110 & 111 in DM Tower, Lala Banarasilal Dawar Marg, New Palasia, Indore (M.P.) - 452016 

l(a) Cost of Materials consumed 
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade 

(c) Employee benefits expense 

(Refer Notes Below) 

(e) Finance Cost 

Place: Indore 

(d)Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 

() Other Expenses 

(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, wors-in-progress and 
stock-in-trade 

Total Expenses (IV) 

Particulars 

items and tax (|II-IV) 

Exceptional Items 

Extraordinary Items 

Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and extraordinary 

Tax expense: 
(1) Current Tax 

Profit / (Loss) before tax expense(VII-VII) 

Profit / (Loss) before extra ordinary items and tax (V-VI) 

(2) Eariier Year Tax 
(3) Deferred Tax 

X 

Profit /(Loss) from Discontinuing Operations 

AUDITED FINANCIALRESULTS FOR THE FNANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31.03,2025 

Profit i(Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (IX 

Tax expense of Discontinuing Operations 

CMM INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED 

|Profit/ (Loss) for the Period (XI+XIV) 

(a) Basic 

Profit/ (Loss) from Discontinuing Operations after Tax 
Expenses (XII-XII) 

(b) Dilutcd 

Earning per Equity Share (In Rs.) 

Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) 

Website: www.cmminfra.co.in 
CIN, LA6201MP2006PLCO18506 

Reserves exciuding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet 
|of Previous Accounting Year 

ended on 30.09.2024 

|5. Figures have been regrouped and re-classified wherever necessary. 

8.IND-AS is not applicable on the Company. 

Dated: 05th June,2025 

31-03-2025 

(Audited) 

Half Year Ended 
30-09-2024 

1,851.40| 

85.1s 

1,936.55 

1,754.36 

Rekha Vidhan Chawla 
Chief Financial Officer 

-9.82| 

63.09 

0.38 

-0.65 

s9.95 

1,867.31 

69.24 

69.24 

69.24| 
-

11.65 

S7.58 

57.58 

S7.58 

1,567.33 

0.36| 

0.36 

(Unaudited) 
2,758.28 

35.17 

2,793.45 

2,647.09 

54.15 

73.07 

15.47 

38.17 

D¯rga Goyal 
Company 
Secretary & 
Compliance Officer 

2,827.95 

-34.50 

-34.50 

-34.50| 

-7.47 

-27.02 

-27.02 

-27.02 

1,567.33 

-0.17 

-0.17 

31-03-2024 

(Audited) 
7,587.28 

17.25 

7,604.52 

7,077.17 

123.60 

59.64 

82.97 

-1.82 

211.23| 
7,552.79 

S1.73 

S1.73 

51.73 

S6.82 

-8.23 

Tanay Maheshwari 
Whole Time Director 

3.14 

3.14 

3.14 

1,567.33 

0.02 

0.02 

Year Ended 

31-03-2025 

(Audited) 
4.609.68 

120.32 

4,730.00 

4,401.45 

-9.82 

117.24 

& Chief Executive Officer 
DIN: 10850207 

73.45 

14.82 

98.12 

4.695.26 

34.74 

34.74 

34.74| 

4.18 

30.56 

30.56 

30.56 

1,567.33 

The Company is engaged in single business segment and hence no break up of revenue is required to be furnisbed as per AS-17 -"Segment Reporting'. 

30.56 

0.19 

0.19 

R In Lakhs) 

31-03-2024 

(Audited) 
13,318.73 

40.94 

13,359.67 

12,441.53 

|Lohia (Promoter Director) who has taken over the charge in place of Mr. Kishan Mundra (Managing Director) , Laxmi Devi Mundra (Whole- time director) and Samta 
Mundra (Whole- time director). 

326.05 

113.34 

165.92 

12.16 

236.31 

13,295.31 

64.36 

64.36 

1. The above audited Financial results for the half year ended on 31-03-2025 and year ended 31-03-2025 with qualified opinion report have been reviewed by audit committee 
and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 05-06-2025. 

.The Hon'ble NCLT Indore bench has approved the resolution plan submitted by Effulgence Trading services private limited & Shree Naivedya Fincom Private Limited 
(Jointly) (Successful Resolution Applicant )on dated November li, 2024. Monitoring Committee has been formed on December 06, 2024 by appointing Erstwhile RP as 
chairman of the monitoring committee. 

64.36 

2. Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal , Indore Bench vide order dated appointed Interim Insolvency Professional (IRP), ordering commencement of CIRP and 
thereafter, Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal vide its order no. IA/I52(MP)2024 dated November 11, 2024 approved the resolution Plan submitted by the Successful 
Resolution Applicant i.e. Efulgence Trading and Services Private Limited & Shree Naivedya Fincom Private Limited (Jointly) for the company, effect of which shall be taken 
in the books upon fulfilment of conditions Precedent as per the plan. 

S6.82 

-13.62 

. The Monitoring Committee in its meeting dated 06.12.2024 has approved the appointment of the nominated direetor by Successful Resolution Appicant (SRA) namely Mr 
Tanay Maheshwari (Executive Director) and Mrs. Shobha Lohia (Promoter Director) and Mr. Gouri Shankar 

21.16 

21.16 

21.16 

1,567.33 

|7.The figures of the Half year ended 31.03.2025 are the balancing figures between Audited figures for the year ended on 31.03.2025 and year to date figures upto the half year 

|9. The above financials have been prepared in accordance with Accounting Standards as notified under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant 
rules issued there under and other recognized accounting principles generally accepted in india as amended from time to tim. 

21.16 

0.14 

0.14 

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of 

For CMM Infraproject_ Limited 

Shobha Lohia 
Non- Executive Director 

DIN: 1085021 1 



Sr. No. 

Notes: 

Registered Office: Office No. 110 & 111 in DM Tower, Lala Banarasilal Dawar Marg, New Palasia, Indore (M.P.)- 452016 

A 

1 

2 

3 

4 

R 

1 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31.03.2025 

Shareholders' funds 

(a) Share Capital 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

(b)|Reserves and surplus 
( c)}Money received against share warrants 

Non-current liabilities 

(a)| Long-term borrowings 

Share application money pending allotment 

(b) Deferred tax liabilities (ne) 

(d) Long-term provisions 
(c)lOther long-term liabilitics 

Current lisbilities 

(a) Short-term borTowings 
(b)|Trade payables 

CMM INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED 

( c)|Other current liabilities 
(d) Short-term provisions 

Place: Indore 

Dated: 05th June, 2025 

Particulars 

(a) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small 
cnterprises; and 
(b) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro 
enterprises and small enterprises 

ASSETS 

Non-current assets 

(a) Fixcd assets 
OTangible Assets 

(i) Intangible assets 

TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Website: www.cmminfra.co.in 
CIN: L4520 1 MP2006PLCO18506 

Sub-total - Shareholders' Funds 

Sub-total - Non-Current Liabilities 

(ii) Capital work-in-progress 

(b)|Goodwill on consolidation 
(c) Non-current investments 
(d) Deferred tax assets (net) 

Current assets 

(a)|Current investments 

(b)|Inventories 

(e)l Long-term loans and advances 
(0 Other non-curTent assets 

iv) Intangible assets under development 

( c)lTrade receivables 
(d)lCash and cash equivalents 
(c)|Short-term loans and advances 
()lOther current assets 

Sub-total -Current Lisbilities 

Sub-total - Non-Current Assets 

Sub-total -Current Assets 
TOTAL-ASSETS 

As at 

31.03.2025 (Audited) 

1,567.33 

1,341.31 

Rekha Vidhan Chawla 
Chief Financial Officer 

2,908.64 

930.43 

1,404.54 

2,334.97 

6.158:18 

1,523.34 

1,523.34 

1,138.04 
353.56 

9,173.12 

14,416.73 

531.26 

45.16 

7.11 

1,463.20 

1,475.42 

3,522.15 

3,539.72 

5,424.44 

425.95 

1,390.29 

114.18 

10,894.58 

14,416.73 

RIn Lakhs) 

As at 

31.03.2024 (Audited) 

Durga Goyal 
Company Secretary 

& Compliance Oficer 

1,567.33 

1,310.75 

Qnay 

2,878.08 

930.43 

1,237.38 

2.167.81 

6,552,45 

2,354.13 

2,354.13 

1,194.65 

354.87 

10,456.10 

15,501.99 

601.08 

45.16 

11.29 

1,465.77 

1,282.75 

3,406.05| 

3,529.90 

6,148.61 
788.79 

1. Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal , Indore Bench vide order dated appointed Interim Insolvency Professional (IRP), ordering commencement of CIRP and thereafter , 
Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal vide its order no, IA/152(MP)2024 dated November 11, 2024 approved the resolution Plan submitted by the Successful Resolution 
Applicant ie. Effulgence Trading and Services Private Limited & Shree Naivedya Fincom Private Limited (Jointly) for the company, effect of which shall be taken in the books upon 
fulfilment of conditions Precedent as per the plan. 

1,610.87 

2. The Hon'ble NCLT Indore bench has approved the resolution plan submitted by Effulgence Trading services private limited & Shree Naivedya Fincom Private Limited (Jointly) (Successful 
Resolution Applicant )on dated November 11, 2024. Monitoring Committee has been formed on December O6, 2024 by appointing Erstwhile RP as chairman of the monitoring committee. 

17.77 

12,095.94 

15,501.99 

Tanay Maheshwari 

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of 

Chief Executive Officer 
&Whole Time Director 

DIN: 10851260 

For CMM Infraprojects Limited 

Shobha Lohia 
Non - Executive Dircctor 

DIN: 10850211 



) 

Notes: 

B 

Registered Office: Office No. 110 & 111 in DM Tower., Lala Banarasilal Dawar Marg, New Palasia, Indore (M.P.) - 452016 

Place: Indore 
Dated: 0Sth June, 2025 

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31.03.2025 

Profit before taxation 
Adjustment for: 

Cash Flow from Operating Activities 

Depreciation/ Amortization 
|Profit from partnership fim 
(Profit)/ Loss on sale of PPE 

|Provision for Gratuity 
Interest Income 
Finance Cost 

Particulars 

Written off 

CMM INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED 

Loss on acturial Valuation 

Cash generated from operations before working capital changes 
Adjustment for: Changes in Working Capital 

(Increase)) Decrease in inventories 

(Increase) Decrease trade receivables 
(Increase) Decrease short term loans and Advances 
(Increase)/ Decrease in other cuTent asset 

(increase)/ Decrease in other non current asset 
(Increase)/ Decrease in trade payable 

Website: www.cmminfra.co.in 

CIN: LAS201 MP2006PLCO18506 

(Increase)/ Decrease in other current liability 
(Increase Decrease short tem provisions 
Cash generated from/ (used in) operations 
|Direct tax paid 

Net cash from/ (used in) Operating Activities (A) 

|Interest received 

|Cash Flow from Investing Activities 
Margin Money-Fixed Deposit & Deposit held as BG 

|Net proceed from Purchases / Sales of Fixed Assets 

(Purchsac)/ Sale of Investment 
Sale of Fixed Assets 

|Changes in Long term loans and advances 

Interest Cost 

Net cash from/ (used in) Investing Activities (B) 
Cash Flow from Financing Activities 

Changes in Long Tem Borrowing 
|Changes in Other Non-Current Liability 
|Changes in Short Tem Borrowing 

Net cash from/ (used in) Financing Activities (C) 
Net Increase/ (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C) 
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year 

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 
Components of Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 
Cash in Hand 

Balance with Scheduled Banks 
Current Account 

Rekha Vidhan Chawla 
Chief Financial Officer 

TOTAL 

Year Ended 
31-03-2025 

(Audited) 

34.74 

Durga Goyal 
Company Secretary 
& Compliance Officer 

73.45 

2.26 
-56.12 

14.82 

-61.09 
2.85 

10.91 

-9.82 

724.17 
220.57 

-96.41 
-192.67 

-830.79 

(56.61) 
(1.31) 

-231.96 

(231.96) 

30.93 

-3.63 

56.12 

2.57 

85.99 

-14.82 

223.12 

-394.27 

-185.97 

-331.93 
350.05 

18.11 

0.03 

18.11 

18.14 

( In Lakhs) 

Year Ended 

31-03-2024 
(Audited) 

64.36 

Tanay Maheshwari 
C.E.O &W.T.D. 
DIN: 1085 1 260 

165.92 

0.00 
-34.59 

12.16 

-0.18 
-5.00 

202.67 

326.05 

-1.259.80 
-308,77 

-3.31 

-572.53 

1,198.07 
89.20 

(60.39) 
-388.82 

(388.82) 

-0.50 
34.59 

34.11 

68.20 

-12.16 

604.81 
-9.31 

S83.34 

262.73 
86.83 

|1. Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal , Indore Bench vide order dated appointed Interim lnsolvency Professional (RP), ordering commencement of 
CIRP and thereafter, Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal vide its order no. LA/I52(MP)2024 dated November 11, 2024 approved the resolution Plan 
submitted by the Successful Resolution Applicant i.e. Efulgence Trading and Services Private Limited & Shree Naivedya Fincom Private Limited (Jointiy) 
for the company , effect of which shall be taken in the books upon fulfilment of conditions Precedent as per the plan. 

349.56 

2. The Hon'bie NCLT Indore bench has approved the resolution plan submitted by Efulgence Trading services private limited & Shree Naivedya Fincom Private 
|Limited (Jointly) (Successful Resolution Applicant Jon dated November 11, 2024. Monitoring Committee has been formed on December 06, 2024 by appointing 
Erstwhile RP as chairman of the monitoring committee. 

0.03 

350.02 
350.05 

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of 

For CMM Infraprojects Limited 

Shobha Lohia 
Non-Executive Director 

DIN: 10850211 








